
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1.CONTRACTIDCOOE PAGE OFPAGES
I ~1 3

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE .4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. f appcable1

M005 04-24-2003 RQ OIP 03310

S. ISSUED B CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (f oher than ltem S) COOE

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Division of Contracts

Contract Management Center 2

Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington DC 20555

.NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. sIeet county. State and ZIP Code) G lsA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Frankie Friend & Associates, Inc. ; B DATED (SEE ITEM II)

Attn: Ms. Frankie Friend, President

Suite 2000
7936e East Ar|pahoe CourtlOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.7936 East Arapahoe Court |R-80-0
Englewood CO 80112

1eB -DATED (SEE IEM 13)

CODE FAC UTY CODE X j0 4_25 -2001
11. THIS ITEm ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solcitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers F is extended, ]is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and retuming _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment of each copy of the

.offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which indudes a reference to the soicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or leter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitaDon and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA oIf raqusrt
B&R No. 37G-40-401-555; Job Code L2002; BOC 252A;
Appropriation No. 2/3X1093.37G; Aount Obligated: $40,000

13. THIS ITEM APPUiES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

Po A. ThIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO (Specify mutht) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as dianges In paing ofie. apppralon data, etc.)
SET FORTH IN rrEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Specifytypeofmodcation andaufy FAR Clause 52.243-2 Changes -- Cost Reimbursement

X Alternate I (Apr 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor El is not, [ is required to sign this document and retum 02 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Orgarized by UCF scdon heains. nduding soctl tolnrac sudNd msltsrwhem ensble.)

Please see the attached pages.

Except prvided hbn. nl tms and condons of to doument rermnd hi Iem A or IDA, as hereto/bre claed, mmais unchdrged nd h Ad bc. and efec.

laA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or in

Robert B. Webber

STANDARD FOR 30 REV 1-3)

ADOMOTEMPLATE - ADMOOI



Contract No. NRC-08-01-303
Modification No. 5
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) obligate additional funds in the amount of $40,000 to
allow for the Office of Intemational Program's efforts to continue to provide nuclear safety
assistance to help the Lithuanian Atomic Energy Safety Inspectorate (VATESI) cope with a
range of urgent regulatory issues associated with the operation at Ignalina Nuclear Power Plant
Unit 2 (INPP2); (2) increase the contract's ceiling by $73,356; (3) amend the Statement of Work
(SOW) to reflect the continuation of licensing reviews aimed at enhancing VATESI's capability
for carrying out a range of activities, including activities associated with the Diverse Shutdown
System and the Safety Evaluation Report for INPP2; (4) extend the period of performance
through September 30, 2003; and (5) change the project officer. Accordingly, the following
changes are made:

1. Section B.3, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN
1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991), paragraphs (a), (c) and (d) are hereby deleted and
substituted with the following:

"(a) The total estimated cost to the Govemment for full performance of this contract is
$512,910, of which the sum of $483,102 represents the estimated reimbursable costs,
and of which $29,808 represents the fixed fee.

"(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is
$479,554, of which the sum of $449,746 represents the estimated reimbursable costs,
and of which $29,808 represents the fixed fee.

"(d) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through
September 30, 2003."

2. Section C, DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONSISTATEMENT OF WORK, is modified to
add the three (3) pages attached to this modification.

3. Section F.6, DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR
1987), is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"This contract shall commence on April 25, 2001 and will expire on September 30, 2003."

4.. Section G. 1, 2052.215-71, PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY, the name, address and
telephone information stated in paragraph (a) are deleted in their entirety and replaced
with the following:

Name: John E. Ramsey

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of Intemational Programs
Team A
Mail Stop O-4-E-21
Washington, DC 20555



Contract No. NRC-08-01-303
Modification No. 5
Page 3 of 3

Changes to Section G.1, continued,

Telephone Number: (301) 415-2744

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award through the date of this action, is
provided below:

Total FY01 Obligation Amount $190,000
Total FY02 Obligation Amount $160,000
Total FY03 Obligation Amount $129,554

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $479,554

This modification obligates FY03 funds in the amount of $40,000.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.


